· · ·	Initial	RECORDATION FOR PATENTS		•	nent of Commerce Trademark Office
					ATENT
		and Trademarks: Please			(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Typ)e		Conveyance Type	2	
🔀 New			🛛 🛛 Assignment		
Resubmissio	n (Non-Recordatio	n)	License		
Document ID) #		Merger		
Correction of	PTO Error		Contractive Security Agree	ment	
Reel #	Frame #		Change of Nan	ne	
Corrective D	ocument		Other:		
Reel #	Frame #				
Conveying Part	v(ies)	01 09 000		Execution Date	(s)
1. Todd R. Mar		01-23-200	4	October 21, 200	
2. Robert D. Do	onner			October 21, 200	3
3. Radu Simion	escu			October 21, 200	
4.		100050000			
5.		102652898	5		
6.					
	ional Names of Co	nveying Parties Attache	d		0
Receiving Party					DPR/FINANCE
Name	Microsoft Corpora	ation			
Address	One Microsoft W				21 /FI
Address	Redmond	WA		98052	
Address	City	State/Cou	ntry	Zip Code	
Mark if Addit		ceiving Parties Attached			CE e
	Name and Addres		/ 		N 11
Correspondent	Name and Addres	>>			
Jeffery J. Makee	VOF			Telephone: (815	062 7661
Leydig, Voit & Ma				Facsimile: (815)	
6815 Weaver Road, Suite 300 Rockford, Illinois 61114-8018				Attorney Docket	INU. 224000
				and in all others and a	44 la
	nber(s) or Patent	of pages of the attached	conveyance docum	Mark if additional	
		nber or the Patent Number (D			
	tent Application N			Patent Numbers	
10/691,764	7				
·					
If this document	s being filed togeth	ner with a new Patent A	oplication, enter the o	late the patent	Month Day Ye
		amed executing invento		•	
	tion Treaty (PCT)			<u> </u>	- J
		if a U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
Number has not		·····			
			PCT	PCT	PCT
				. • •	
Number of Prop	erties	<u> </u>	Enter the t	otal number of prop	erties involved
Fee Amount					
. se / myant			Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 C	FR 3 41) \$40.00
Method of Pa	avment:				···· ·· ··· ··· ··· ·················
	is a check in the a	amount of			
	Deposit Account No				
		ditional Fees to Deposit	Account No. 12 121	6: 🕅 Yes 🗆 N	•
					<u> </u>
	ngilature	d holief the foregoine :	nformation in true	d corroct and one -	ttoohod oon in -
Statement and St	t my knowledge	in Dener, me pregoing I	normation is true an	u conect and any a	mached copy is a
Statement and St	of my knowledge ar		aucount are authoriz	ed, as indicated he January 14, 2004	
Statement and S To the best of true copy of	the original docume			<u>000/17/2007</u>	
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739	a bank Ha	um		
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 373 Person Signing	a providence sign	ature		Date
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing	a providence sign	ature		
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F /2004 ECOPER 000	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign	ature		
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign	ature		
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F /2004 ECOOPER 000	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign	ature		
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F /2004 ECOPER 000	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign	ature	C	Date
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F /2004 ECOPER 000	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign	ature		Date
Statement and S To the best of true copy of Jeffery J. Makee Name of F /2004 ECOPER 000	the original docume ver, Reg. No. 3739 Person Signing 00021 121216 10691	a providence sign		C	NT

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADENARK OFFICE

Inventorship	
Applicant	
MS Docket No.	
Title: MANAGED PEER NAME RESO	LUTION PROTOCOL (PNRP) INTERFACES FOR PEER
TO PEER NETWORKING	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

Assignor(s):

Todd R. Manion 9704 158th Place NE Redmond, WA 98052

Robert D. Donner 2514 239th Place NE Sammamish, WA 98074

Radu Simionescu 14715 NE 61st Street Redmond, WA 98052

Assignee:

Microsoft Corporation Corporation in the State of Washington One Microsoft Way Redmond, WA 98052

AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR(S) (listed above) are inventor(s) of an invention entitled "MANAGED PEER NAME RESOLUTION PROTOCOL (PNRP) INTERFACES FOR PEER TO

> PATENT REEL: 014902 FRAME: 0191

PEER NETWORKING," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent referenced above;

WHEREAS, Microsoft Corporation (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at One Microsoft Way, Redmond, WA 98052, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR(S) had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNOR(S) agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 014902 FRAME: 0192

Attorney Docket No. 224553 MS Docket No. 306342.01 Application No. (if known)____

10-21-2003

۲

Date

R. R

Todd R. Manion

(0 - 21 - 2003)Date

Vader divideran

Robert D. Donner

10-21-2003

Date

Radu Simionescu

.

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 014902 FRAME: 0193

٩,

RECORDED: 01/21/2004

;